CPPL - Inside Chute Left 1

Session Session # items # items # items Bar Code Comments:

Date Time in bin on screen | not Number of (cell will

(list only (list only checked | problem items. auto-expand to

once per— f once per in Last 8 digits only | comment length)

session) session) (new row per item)

08/24/21 | 4:23 16 16 11 0301263 Stored 11 items.
One item was on
hold, and the item
checked in and
trapped the hold
but no hold slip
printed

8/24/21 6:04 pm 63 63 17 35398022 16 Stored items - 6

02594971 of the stored items
02848153 had holds, items
02720832 were checked in
02488422 but no hold slip
02598451 printed. 1 Check-in
03017394 refused

8/24/21 6:49 pm 18 18 1 0033911 Check-in refused

8/25/21 1:35pm | 41 41 1 9C91985 Read the serial
number of the
RFID tag but didn’t
get actual item
number; had to
check items in
manually to
discover which
item it was
(01358352,
checked in fine at
2:09)

8/25/21 2:39 34 34 1 0235743 Both items were

0121228 stored/offline but
were checked in
022555 correctly.
022555 - check in
refused
8/25/21 4:16 44 44 1 0050409 0050409 - check in
0236362 refused

0236362 - item
discarded and
removed from
system
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8/25/21

5:50 pm

73

72

0027514
0056390

2 check in refused,
missed 02928823
Total Exceptions
did not clear after
Empty Bin ->
Finish, says there
are 8 Total
Exceptions, but
the bin is empty.

8/25/21

7:00

19

19

0013027

Total # of
exceptions still
stuck on 8

8/25/21

8:00

Restarted the
system to see if
the 8 would clear.
It cleared

8/26/21

9:48

16

16

32398
44993

Both are old tags
with the shorter
bar code

8/26/21

11:59

35

35

0035591
0049123

Both are check in
refused/old
barcodes

8/26/21

1:35

31

31

0041854

Old barcode

8/26/21

2:15

39

43

*| got caught up
with other things
and forgot to make
note of the items

8/26/21

3:42

24

24

8/26/21

5:04 pm

14

14

8/26/21

5:33

26

26

01722110

1 Check-in refused
- item was weeded

8/26/21

6:48 pm

10

10

0021410

1 Check-in refused

8/24/21

11:47

47

47

8/27/21

2:56 PM

36

36

0167208

1 Check-in refused
- “No item with
barcode.”
Previously
discarded item
returned
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Session Session # items # items # items Bar Code Comments:
Date Time in bin on screen | not Number of (cell will
(list only (list only checked | problem items. auto-expand to
once per once per in Last 8 digits only | comment length)
session) session) (new row per item)
8/28 11:20 42 42 2 0034679 Old barcodes
0000743
8/28 12:15 37 36 2 0281998 Previously
Discarded item.
Also received book
that wasn’t ours
8/28 1:02 23 23
8/28 1:31 43 43
8/28 2:05 23 23 0 02950181 Trapped hold, but
didn’t print or
display as a hold
8/28 2:47 23 23 1 0035509 Old barcodes
8/28 3:44 22 21 2 0258895 One stored item,
0049203 one old tag that
did not trigger the
exceptions
8/29 2:17 89 89
08/29 3:30 65 65 2 0000030 4 stored items
00561270 1 item had a hold
8/29 2:47 26 26 2 Old barcodes
08/29 4:41 53 53 2 0055339 4 stored items
0000728 1 check in refused/
hold
8/29 6:03 33 33 1 0049775 Old barcode
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Session Session # items # items # items Bar Code Comments:

Date Time in bin on screen | not Number of (cell will

(list only (list only checked | problem items. auto-expand to
once per once per in Last 8 digits only | comment length)
session) session)

(new row per item)
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Session Session | #items # items # items Bar Code Comments:

Date Time in bin on screen | not Number of (cell will

(list only (list only checked | problem items. auto-expand to
onee per once per in Last 8 digits only | comment length)
session) session)

(new row per item)
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Thank you all for keeping logs. You can stop now.
We have the data we need and will analyze and get
back to you with the results.

Craig



