Session Date (list only once per session)	Session Time (list only once per session)	# items in bin	# items on screen	# items not checked in	Bar Code Number of problem items. Last 8 digits only (new row per item)	Comments: (cell will auto-expand to comment length)
08/24/21	4:23	16	16	11	0301263	Stored 11 items. One item was on hold, and the item checked in and trapped the hold but no hold slip printed
8/24/21	6:04 pm	63	63	17	35398022 02594971 02848153 02720832 02488422 02598451 03017394	16 Stored items - 6 of the stored items had holds, items were checked in but no hold slip printed. 1 Check-in refused
8/24/21	6:49 pm	18	18	1	0033911	Check-in refused
8/25/21	1:35 pm	41	41	1	9C91985	Read the serial number of the RFID tag but didn't get actual item number; had to check items in manually to discover which item it was (01358352, checked in fine at 2:09)
8/25/21	2:39	34	34	1	0235743 0121228 022555	Both items were stored/offline but were checked in correctly. 022555 - check in refused
8/25/21	4:16	44	44	1	0050409 0236362	0050409 - check in refused 0236362 - item discarded and removed from system

8/25/21	5:50 pm	73	72	3	0027514 0056390	2 check in refused, missed 02928823 Total Exceptions did not clear after Empty Bin -> Finish, says there are 8 Total Exceptions, but the bin is empty.
8/25/21	7:00	19	19	1	0013027	Total # of exceptions still stuck on 8
8/25/21	8:00	4	4	0		Restarted the system to see if the 8 would clear. It cleared
8/26/21	9:48	16	16	2	32398 44993	Both are old tags with the shorter bar code
8/26/21	11:59	35	35	2	0035591 0049123	Both are check in refused/old barcodes
8/26/21	1:35	31	31	1	0041854	Old barcode
8/26/21	2:15	39	43	4		*I got caught up with other things and forgot to make note of the items
8/26/21	3:42	24	24	0		
8/26/21	5:04 pm	14	14	0		
8/26/21	5:33	26	26	1	01722110	1 Check-in refused - item was weeded
8/26/21	6:48 pm	10	10	1	0021410	1 Check-in refused
8/24/21	11:47	47	47			
8/27/21	2:56 PM	36	36	1	0167208	1 Check-in refused - "No item with barcode." Previously discarded item returned

Session Date (list only once per session)	Session Time (list only once per session)	# items in bin	# items on screen	# items not checked in	Bar Code Number of problem items. Last 8 digits only (new row per item)	Comments: (cell will auto-expand to comment length)
8/28	11:20	42	42	2	0034679 0000743	Old barcodes
8/28	12:15	37	36	2	0281998	Previously Discarded item. Also received book that wasn't ours
8/28	1:02	23	23			
8/28	1:31	43	43			
8/28	2:05	23	23	0	02950181	Trapped hold, but didn't print or display as a hold
8/28	2;47	23	23	1	0035509	Old barcodes
8/28	3;44	22	21	2	0258895 0049203	One stored item, one old tag that did not trigger the exceptions
8/29	2:17	89	89			
08/29	3:30	65	65	2	0000030 00561270	4 stored items 1 item had a hold
8/29	2:47	26	26	2		Old barcodes
08/29	4:41	53	53	2	0055339 0000728	4 stored items 1 check in refused/ hold
8/29	6:03	33	33	1	0049775	Old barcode

					_	
Session Date (list only once per session)	Session Time (list only once per session)	# items in bin	# items on screen	# items not checked in	Bar Code Number of problem items. Last 8 digits only (new row per item)	Comments: (cell will auto-expand to comment length)

I I	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	1	
I I	1	l .
	1	
I I	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Session Date (list only once per session)	Session Time (list only once per session)	# items in bin	# items on screen	# items not checked in	Bar Code Number of problem items. Last 8 digits only (new row per item)	Comments: (cell will auto-expand to comment length)

Thank you all for keeping logs. You can stop now. We have the data we need and will analyze and get back to you with the results.

Craig